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Date Start Event Name Group Location Event Type
Wed 01/21/2026 6:00 pm JV/Varsity Wrestling @ Otter Valley Varsity Wrestling Otter Valley Union High School Away Meet
JV Wrestling
Wed 01/21/2026 7:00 pm V GBB @ Colchester Varsity Girls Basketball Colchester High School Away Game
Fri 01/23/2026 7:00 pm V BB H Middlebury Varsity Boys Basketball Mt Abraham Union High School > Gym Home Game
Sat 01/24/2026 9:30 am Wrestling @ Vergennes Tournament Varsity Wrestling Vergennes High School Away Tournament
MS Wrestling
JV Wrestling
Sat 0117212626 1236pmr_ |V GBB H Ennsburg— Varsity GiS Basketbs—— | Mt Abraham UnionHigh-Seoo=Gym______ | Home Game—
Tue 01/27/2026 7:00 pm V GBB H Winooski Varsity Girls Basketball Mt Abraham Union High School > Gym Home Game
Wed 01/28/2026 6:00 pm HS & MS Wrestling Home Meet Varsity Wrestling Mt Abraham Union High School > Gym Home Meet
MS Wrestling
JV Wrestling
Wed 01/28/2026 7:00 pm V BB @ Enosburg Varsity Boys Basketball Enosburg Falls Junior/Senior High School Away Game
Fri 01/30/2026 7:00 pm V GBB @ Milton Varsity Girls Basketball Milton Senior High School Away Game
Sat 01/31/2026 9:00 am V Wrestling @ Mt. Greylock Tournament Varsity Wrestling MT GREYLOCK REG HIGH Away Tournament
Sa 026 70:Q a W Varsi i W Awa amen
JV
Sat 01/31/2026 2:30 pm V BB @ Vergennes Varsity Boys Basketball Vergennes High School Away Game
Tue 02/03/2026 7:00 pm V BB @ Milton Varsity Boys Basketball MILTON SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL Away Game
Wed 02/04/2026 6:00 pm V Wrestling @ Vergennes Varsity Wrestling Vergennes High School Away Match
Wed 02/04/2026 7:00 pm V GBB H Middlebury Varsity Girls Basketball Mt Abraham Union High School > Gym Home Game
Fri 02/06/2026 7:00 pm V BB H Missisquoi Varsity Boys Basketball Mt Abraham Union High School > Gym Home Game
Sat 02/07/2026 9:00 am V Wrestling @ Ausable Duals Varsity Wrestling AUSABLE VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL Away Tournament
Sat 02/1712626 9:00ar—_ |V Wresling @ Mt—AwthoryBuals—___ | Varsity Wrestling— Mount Anfhony UniorHigh=Schoal______ |Awa
Sat 02/07/2026 1:00 pm V GBB @ Missisquoi Varsity Girls Basketball Missisquoi Valley Union High School Away Game
Mon 02/09/2026 7:00 pm V BB @ Harwood Varsity Boys Basketball Harwood Union High School Away Game
Mon 02/09/2026 7:00 pm V GBB H Vergennes Varsity Girls Basketball Mt Abraham Union High School > Gym Home Game
Wed 02/11/2026 7:30 pm V BB @ Winooski Varsity Boys Basketball Winooski High School Away Game
Fri 02/13/2026 7:00 pm V GBB H Colchester Varsity Girls Basketball Mt Abraham Union High School > Gym Home Game
Sat 02/14/2026 10:00 am V Wrestling @ State Duals (Vergennes) Varsity Wrestling Vergennes Union High School Away Tournament
Sat 02/14/2026 12:30 pm V GBB H Enosburg Varsity Girls Basketball Mt Abraham Union High School > Gym Home Game
Mon 02/16/2026 7:00 pm V GBB @ Otter Valley Varsity Girls Basketball Otter Valley Union High School Away Game
Tue 02/17/2026 7:00 pm V BB @ Middlebury Varsity Boys Basketball Middlebury Union High School Away Game
Wed 02/18/2026 7:00 pm V GBB @ Enosburg Varsity Girls Basketball Enosburg Falls Junior/Senior High School Away Game
Thu 02/19/2026 7:00 pm V BB H Enosburg Varsity Boys Basketball Mt Abraham Union High School > Gym Home Game
Sat 02/21/2026 12:30 pm V GBB @ Winooski Varsity Girls Basketball Winooski High School Away Game
Mon 02/23/2026 7:00 pm V BB H Vergennes Varsity Boys Basketball Mt Abraham Union High School > Gym Home Game
Tue 02/24/2026 7:00 pm VPA GBB Playdown @ Middlebury Varsity Girls Basketball Middlebury High School Playoff Game
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Thu 02/26/2026 7:00 pm V BB H Milton Varsity Boys Basketball Mt Abraham Union High School > Gym Home Game

Fri 0212712626 TBD———_ | VPA GBB Qlarcrirats Varsity GIS Basketbs——— | Mt Abraha ' D Playoff Gane-

Fri 02/27/2026 12:00 pm Wrestling Championships @ CVU Varsity Wrestling Cvu High School Away Tournament

Sat 027812626 TBD>—_ | VPA GBB Quarterinais Varsity GIISBasketba———_ | Mt Abraha ! D Playoff Gare—

Sat 02/28/2026 9:45 am Wrestling Championships @ CVU Varsity Wrestling Cvu High School Away Tournament

Wed 03/m#/2626—— | TBD><__ | VPA GBB Semifinais— Varsity GIls Basketba————__ | Barre City AUditoHur— Playoff Garre-

Fri 03/06/2026 TBD VPA BB Quarterfinals Varsity Boys Basketball Mt Abraham Union High School > TBD Playoff Game

Sat 03/07/2026 All Day Wrestling @ New Englands Varsity Wrestling PROVIDENCE CAREER TECHNICAL Away Tournament

Sal 030772696 TBD———_ |VPA GBB Finals—— Varsity Girls Basketbea——— | Barre City AUditorior— Playoff Garre

Sat 03/07/2026 TBD VPA BB Quarterfinals Varsity Boys Basketball Mt Abraham Union High School > TBD Playoff Game

Sun 03/08/2026 All Day Wrestling @ New Englands Varsity Wrestling PROVIDENCE CAREER TECHNICAL Away Tournament

Wed 03/11/2026 TBD VPA BB Semifinals Varsity Boys Basketball Barre City Auditorium Playoff Game

Sat 03/14/2026 TBD VPA BB Finals Varsity Boys Basketball Barre City Auditorium Playoff Game

Mon 04/13/2026 4:30 pm V GLAX @ Spaulding Varsity Girls Lacrosse Spaulding High School Away Game

Tue 04/14/2026 4:30 pm V SB @ Spaulding Varsity Softball Spaulding High School Away Game

Tue 04/14/2026 5:00 pm V BSB @ Rutland Varsity Baseball Rutland Senior High School Away Game

Thu 04/16/2026 4:30 pm V BSB H BFA Fairfax Varsity Baseball Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Home Game
Baseball Field

Fri 04/17/2026 4:30 pm V BLAX H Burlington Varsity Boys Lacrosse Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Boys |Home Game
Lacrosse Field

Sat 04/18/2026 10:00 am V GLAX H BFA St. Albans Varsity Girls Lacrosse Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Girls |Home Game
Lacrosse Field

Sat 04/18/2026 11:00 am V SB H Middlebury Varsity Softball Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Home Game
Softball Field

Sat 04/18/2026 11:00 am V BSB H Middlebury Varsity Baseball Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Home Game
Baseball Field

Tue 04/21/2026 4:30 pm V BLAX @ Otter Valley Varsity Boys Lacrosse Otter Valley Union High School Away Game

Fri 04/24/2026 4:30 pm V BLAX H Milton Varsity Boys Lacrosse Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Boys |Home Game
Lacrosse Field

Fri 04/24/2026 4:30 pm V GLAX @ Mt. Mansfield Varsity Girls Lacrosse MT. MANSFIELD USD #17 Away Game

Tue 04/28/2026 4:30 pm V SB H Harwood Varsity Softball Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Home Game
Softball Field

Tue 04/28/2026 4:30 pm V BLAX @ Spaulding Varsity Boys Lacrosse Spaulding High School Away Game

Tue 04/28/2026 4:30 pm V BSB H Harwood Varsity Baseball Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Home Game
Baseball Field

Wed 04/29/2026 4:30 pm V GLAX H Middlebury Varsity Girls Lacrosse Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Girls |Home Game
Lacrosse Field

Thu 04/30/2026 4:30 pm V SB @ Missisquoi Varsity Softball Missisquoi Valley Union High School Away Game
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Fri 05/01/2026 6:15 pm V BLAX @ Burlington Varsity Boys Lacrosse Burlington High School Away Game

Sat 05/02/2026 10:00 am V GLAX H Essex Varsity Girls Lacrosse Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Girls |Home Game
Lacrosse Field

Sat 05/02/2026 11:00 am V SB @ Otter Valley Varsity Softball Otter Valley Union High School Away Game

Sat 05/02/2026 11:00 am V BSB @ Otter Valley Varsity Baseball Otter Valley Union High School Away Game

Mon 05/04/2026 4:30 pm V SB H Vergennes Varsity Softball Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Home Game
Softball Field

Mon 05/04/2026 4:30 pm V BSB H Vergennes Varsity Baseball Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Home Game
Baseball Field

Wed 05/06/2026 4:30 pm V GLAX @ BFA St. Albans Varsity Girls Lacrosse Collins Perley Sports & Fitness Center Away Game

Wed 05/06/2026 4:30 pm V BLAX H Lyndon Varsity Boys Lacrosse Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Boys |Home Game
Lacrosse Field

Thu 05/07/2026 4:30 pm V SB @ Enosburg Varsity Softball Enosburg Falls Junior/Senior High School Away Game

Thu 05/07/2026 4:30 pm V BSB @ Enosburg Varsity Baseball Enosburg Falls Junior/Senior High School Away Game

Fri 05/08/2026 4:30 pm V BLAX @ St. Johnsbury Varsity Boys Lacrosse St. Johnsbury Academy Away Game

Mon 05/11/2026 4:30 pm V GLAX @ Stowe Varsity Girls Lacrosse Stowe High School Away Game

Tue 05/12/2026 4:30 pm V BLAX H Harwood Varsity Boys Lacrosse Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Boys |Home Game
Lacrosse Field

Tue 05/12/2026 4:30 pm V SB @ Vergennes Varsity Softball Vergennes High School Away Game

Tue 05/12/2026 4:30 pm V BSB @ Vergennes Varsity Baseball Vergennes High School Away Game

Thu 05/14/2026 4:30 pm V BLAX @ Colchester Varsity Boys Lacrosse Colchester High School Away Game

Thu 05/14/2026 4:30 pm V SB H Rice Varsity Softball Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Home Game
Softball Field

Thu 05/14/2026 4:30 pm V BSB H Missisquoi Varsity Baseball Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Home Game
Baseball Field

Fri 05/15/2026 4:30 pm V GLAX @ U-32 Varsity Girls Lacrosse U-32 Middle & High School Away Game

Sat 05/16/2026 10:00 am V SB @ Milton Varsity Softball MILTON SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL Away Game

Sat 05/16/2026 10:00 am V BSB @ Milton Varsity Baseball MILTON SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL Away Game

Mon 05/18/2026 4:30 pm V BLAX H Otter Valley Varsity Boys Lacrosse Otter Valley Union High School Away Game

Mon 05/18/2026 4:30 pm V GLAX H Mt. Mansfield Varsity Girls Lacrosse Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Girls |Home Game
Lacrosse Field

Tue 05/19/2026 4:30 pm V SB H Enosburg Varsity Softball Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Home Game
Softball Field

Tue 05/19/2026 4:30 pm V BSB H Enosburg Varsity Baseball Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Home Game
Baseball Field

Wed 05/20/2026 4:00 pm V GLAX H GMVS Varsity Girls Lacrosse Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Girls |Home Game

Lacrosse Field
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Thu 05/21/2026 4:30 pm V BLAX H Hartford Varsity Boys Lacrosse Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Boys |Home Game
Lacrosse Field
Thu 05/21/2026 4:30 pm V BSB @ Middlebury Varsity Baseball Middlebury Union High School Away Game
Thu 05/21/2026 4:30 pm V SB @ Middlebury Varsity Softball Middlebury Union High School Away Game
Sat 05/23/2026 11:00 am V GLAX @ Middlebury Varsity Girls Lacrosse Middlebury Union High School Away Game
Sat 05/23/2026 11:00 am V BLAX @ BFA Fairfax Varsity Boys Lacrosse Bellows Free Academy Fairfax Away Game
Tue 05/26/2026 4:30 pm V GLAX H South Burlington Varsity Girls Lacrosse Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Girls |Home Game
Lacrosse Field
Tue 05/26/2026 4:30 pm V BLAX H Montpelier Varsity Boys Lacrosse Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Boys |Home Game
Lacrosse Field
Tue 05/26/2026 4:30 pm V SB @ Rice Varsity Softball Rice Memorial High School Away Game
Tue 05/26/2026 4:30 pm V BSB @ Missisquoi Varsity Baseball Missisquoi Valley Union High School Away Game
Thu 05/28/2026 4:30 pm V SB H Milton Varsity Softball Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Home Game
Softball Field
Thu 05/28/2026 4:30 pm V BSB H Milton Varsity Baseball Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Home Game
Baseball Field
Fri 05/29/2026 4:30 pm V GLAX H CVU Varsity Girls Lacrosse Mt Abraham Union High School > Varsity Girls |Home Game
Lacrosse Field
Sat 05/30/2026 11:00 am V BLAX @ Stowe Varsity Boys Lacrosse Stowe High School Away Game
Tue 06/02/2026 TBD VPA Playdowns Varsity Softball Mt Abraham Union High School > TBD Playoff Game
Varsity Girls Lacrosse
Varsity Boys Lacrosse
Varsity Baseball
Wed 06/03/2026 TBD VPA Playdowns Varsity Baseball Mt Abraham Union High School > TBD Playoff Game
Varsity Boys Lacrosse
Varsity Girls Lacrosse
Varsity Softball
Thu 06/04/2026 TBD VPA Quarterfinals Varsity Softball Mt Abraham Union High School > TBD Playoff Game
Varsity Girls Lacrosse
Varsity Boys Lacrosse
Varsity Baseball
Fri 06/05/2026 TBD VPA Quarterfinals Varsity Baseball Mt Abraham Union High School > TBD Playoff Game

Varsity Boys Lacrosse
Varsity Girls Lacrosse
Varsity Softball
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Mon 06/08/2026

TBD

VPA Semifinals

Varsity Softball
Varsity Girls Lacrosse
Varsity Boys Lacrosse
Varsity Baseball

Mt Abraham Union High School > TBD

Playoff Game

Tue 06/09/2026

TBD

VPA Semifinals

Varsity Baseball
Varsity Boys Lacrosse
Varsity Girls Lacrosse
Varsity Softball

Mt Abraham Union High School > TBD

Playoff Game

Fri 06/12/2026

TBD

VPA Finals

Varsity Softball
Varsity Girls Lacrosse
Varsity Boys Lacrosse
Varsity Baseball

Mt Abraham Union High School > TBD

Playoff Game

Sat 06/13/2026

TBD

VPA Finals

Varsity Baseball
Varsity Boys Lacrosse
Varsity Girls Lacrosse
Varsity Softball

Mt Abraham Union High School > TBD

Playoff Game




